54 six-inch spurs on 24-inch vitrified pipe sewer, 
13 six-inch spurs on 12-inch vitrified pipe sewer. 
272 linear feet 6" vitrified pipe for house can-

nection drains. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be forty (40) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Two 

Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-five 
($2,425) Dollars. 

NO. 5. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN TOSLIN 
(22D) ST. FROM' LARCH AVE. TO QUEENS 
AVE., THIRD WARD OF THE BOROUGH 
OF QUEENS. 

The engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows:-  

654 linear feet 12-inch vitrified pipe sewer.

[...]

of concrete shown on plan. 
7,900 cubic yards displaced 

embankment. 
2,350 linear feet of wooden fence. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

wark will be two hundred and fifty (250) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Fifty-
six Thousand ($56.000) Dollars. 

NO. 7. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN 
FORRES ST. FROM' CALIFORNIA AVE. TO 
JACKSON AVE.; JACKSON AVE. FROM 
FORBES ST. TO CLARENCE ST.; DUNSING 
ST. FROM JACKSON AVE. TO THE CROWN 
ABOUT 356 FEET SOUTH OF MITCIIELL

[...]

1,000 feet. Board Measure, timber for founda. 

tion. 
25 cubic yards Class "A" concrete, exclusive 

of concrete shown on plan. 
2,000 pounds reinforcing steel, exclusive of 

steel shown on plan. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
wo-king days. 

The amount of security required will be Six-
teen Thousand ($16.000) Dollars. 

The bidder must state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specification or schedule 
herein contained or hereafter annexed, per square

[...]

FOR FURNISHING LABOR AND MATE-
RIALS NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUC-
TION OF TIMBER JETTIES AND BULK-
HEAD ON THE BEACH AT JACOB RIIS 
PARK, ROC.KAWAY, BOROUGH OF QUEENS, 
TOGETHER WITH ALL THE WORK INCI-
DENTAL THERETO. 

The ainnant of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand 1)ollars ($15,000). 

The dine allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and fifty (150) consecutive 
working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Seven 
Ilimdred and Fifty ($750) must accompany bid. 

Blank form, and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of

[...]

200 feet to the northerly line of Carroll street; 
running thence westerly along the northerly  line 
of Carroll street 150 feet to the point or place of 
beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Sixty-five Thousand Dollars ($65,000). The 
sale to he made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 

(10) per cent. of the amount of the bid, together 
with the auctioneer's fees at the time of the sale, 
and ninety (90) per cent. upon the delivery of